Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 01-26-2023 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0705 0705 LOT2200000009 2 Procurement Folder: 1041203
Document Name: LEIBERT UPS BATTERY SOFTWARE/HARDWARE MAINT Reason for Modification:
Document Description: LEIBERT UPS BATTERY SOFTWARE/HARDWARE MAINT ggéggg E?RDER 1TO ISSUE NOTICE TO
Procurement Type: Central Sole Source
Buyer Name: Toby L Welch
Telephone: (304) 558-8802
Email: toby.l.welch@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-11-04
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-11-03
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000172046 Requestor Name: Jodi R Hash
VERTIV CORPORATION Requestor Phone: (304) 558-0500
1050 DEARBORN DR Requestor Email: jhash@wvlottery.com
COLUMBUS OH 430851544
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 614-841-6329 Extension:
Discount Details: FILE LOC ATION
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days

#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PURCHASING
LOTTERY LOTTERY
PO BOX 2067 900 PENNSYLVANIA AVE
CHARLESTON WV 25327-2067 CHARLESTON WV 25302
us us
//a., - &3 Bﬂ( , ’

. o e . Total Order Amount: $25,863.00
Purchasing Division’s File Copy
) = ?‘J ! L s
t2¢ /23

TL

PURCHASIN IVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE: I 57 ”g 3
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE FILE

ATT
DATE:

@fRAgAPP AL AS TO FORM
M - T
ELECTRQNIC SIGNATURE O [

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFIGATION :
iy vely o /3074

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Jan 26, 2023

T

Order Number: CPO 0705 0705 LOT2200000009 2

ol 223

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
Change Order 1

To establish contract effective start and end dates, and to issue the Notice to Proceed for the contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications
contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

Contract term 11/4/2022 - 11/3/2023

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81112200 0.00000 0.000000 25863.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: UPS BATTERY SOFTWARE/HARDWARE MAINTENANCE

Extended Description:
AS PER ATTACHED QUOTATION

Date Printed: Jan 26, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0705 0705 LOT2200000009 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPQ-002 2020/05



PO.BOX 2067 JOHN A. MYERS PHONE: 304.558.0500
CHARLESTON, WV 25327 DIRECTOR wvlottery.com

Date: January 24, 2023

To:  Toby Welch, Purchasing

From: Jodi Hash, WV Lottery / dfl&(@r\

Re:  CPOLOT22*09

The WV Lottery has established contract CPO LOT22*09 with Vertiv Corp for the annual
maintenance of a UPS battery backup system. This memo is to serve as a notice to proceed, and
establish the dates of service, for the above mentioned contract. The effective dates of this
contract shall be 11/04/2022 through 11/03/2023 with no renewals.



